BA_SUBLICON_11.2019_EN  3
0. Contents
0. Contents 3
0.1 Lists of Figures 6
0.2 List of Tables 6
1. Legal Instructions 7
1.1 Conventional Application 7
1.2 Warranty 7

Product designation
Power supply for Titanium Sublimation Pumps
Type designation
SUBLICON®
The products comply with the following European Council Directives:
● 2014/35/EU (EU Low Voltage Directive, EU Office Journal, L 96/357 of 26-February-2014)
● 2014/30/EU (EU Directive EMC, EU Office Journal, L 96/79 of 29-March-2014)
● 2011/65/EU (EU Directive RoHS, EU Office Journal, L 174/88 of 1-July-2011)
● 2012/19/EU (EU Directive WEEE, EU Office Journal L 197/30 of 24-July-2012)
Applied harmonised, international/national standards and specifications:
● EN 61010-1 (2011) (Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control and
laboratory use)
● EN 61326-1 (2013) (EMC requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory
use; Electromagnetic Immunity industrial sector; Electromagnetic Interference
domestic home sector class B)
Jena 1-March-2017
..........................
President
JEVATEC GmbH